Features
n	 Wirewound
n	 Shielded construction
n	 Metal alloy powder core
n	 High saturation current
n	 Low profile
n	 AEC-Q200 qualified
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**

DCR
(mW)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.L
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP2512A-R47M 0.47 ±20 39 129   21   25 4.6 5.3
SRP2512A-R68M 0.68 ±20 39 104   29   35 3.7 5.0
SRP2512A-1R0M 1.0 ±20 39   82   41   49 3.5 4.4
SRP2512A-1R5M 1.5 ±20 39   71   64   77 2.5 3.2
SRP2512A-2R2M 2.2 ±20 39   62   85   98 2.27 3.0
SRP2512A-4R7M 4.7 ±20 39   37 196 235 1.55 1.9
Product Dimensions
Electrical Schematic
Soldering Profile
t